
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035433-2025 

Award

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CONSULTANT Appointment -
Upper Acre Reserved Matters Application at Horton Heath,
Eastleigh, Hampshire

Eastleigh Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035433
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05543e 
Published 26 June 2025, 2:07pm

Scope 

Description

This invitation to tender ("ITT") is issued by Eastleigh Borough Council ("EBC") for the
procurement of the Landscape Architect Consultant for the detailed planning application
for The Upper Acre residential neighbourhood at One Horton Heath

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035433-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035433-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Hyland Edgar Driver Ltd

Contract value

£33,960 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

27 June 2025 to 31 March 2026

9 months, 4 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 5

UKJ - South East (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Hyland Edgar Driver Ltd

One Wessex Way

Winchester



Page 4 to 5

SO21 1WG

United Kingdom

Email: HED@heduk.com

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Eastleigh Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNVZ-3833-VXJR

Eastleigh House, Upper Market Street

Eastleigh

SO50 9YN

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastleigh.gov.uk

Region: UKJ35 - South Hampshire

mailto:HED@heduk.com
mailto:procurement@eastleigh.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Hyland Edgar Driver Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Eastleigh Borough Council


		2026-02-24T06:52:21+0000
	TCPDF




